
In view of request received from Sh.Gaurav Katairya, Ld JMFC-007, Sh. Apoorv Bhardwaj, 
Ld. JMFC-02, North-West, the duty roster is modified for the month of April, 2025 for North-West 
District, Rohini Courts, Delhi as dates mentioned against the Ld. Judicial Officers: 

1. 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE 
NORTH WEST DISTRICT: ROHINI COURTS, DELHI 

Sr.No. Name of Judicial Officers 

2. 

MODIFICATION IN DUTY ROSTER FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2025 

3. 

Ms. Urvi Gupta, Ld. JMFCIReliever Judge 
R/o- Delhi Judicial Academy, Delhi 
Also At:- Road No. 8, H.NO. 16, Upper Ground Floor, 
Punjabi Bagh Extention (West Punjabi Bagh) New Delhi 

110026 

Ms. Ebbani Aggarwal, Ld. JMFC-03 
R/o C-142, 
New Delhi 

Sh. Apoorv Bhardwaj, Ld. JMFC-02 
R/o- Flat No. 148, Agroha Kunj, Sec. 13, Rohini, Delhi-110085 

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged. 

National Apartment, Plot-4, Sec-03, Dwarka, (Holiday) 

No.:8y J0220 JCJMINWIRohini/DR/2025 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 
1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi 

4. The Secretary, DLSA, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. 

When any JMFC of Digital Court/ Reliever is working as a Duty Judicial Magistrate First Class on holiday, he/she will be provided the court/room no. mentioned against his/her namne and will be assisted by the court staff of that court room iLe. Ahlmad or Asstt. Ahlmad/Reader & One Stenographer. The Reader/Ahlmad or Asstt. Ahlmad of concerned court is also directed that the Summary Trial Register & Fine receipt book of their court shall be utilised on that particular day. 

2. The Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (North-West), Rohini Court Complex Delhi. 

6. The President/Hony Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Delhi. 
7. The Commissioner of Police, ITO, Police Headquarter, Delhi 

3. All the Ld. Judicial Magistrates First Class posted in North-West, District. Delhi. 

5. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-West-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi 

8. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Rohini). 
9. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (North-West). 

10. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Outer-North) 

Date: 

12. The Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Delhi. 
13. The Incharge Lock-up, Rohini Courts, Delhi. 
14. Branch In-Charge, R&I for uploading on Layers. 

Day of Duty 

15. Guard File / Record File/Officer 
16. Video-Conferencing Room. 

10.04.2025 

(Holiday) 

12.04.2025 

19.04.2025 

(VASUNDHRÁoALNKAR) 

11. All AOJs/ Branch In-Charge of Computer Branch, Accounts Branch, Pool Car Section and Cash Branch, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi 

Chief JudieYalMagistrate 
North West District, Rohini, Delhi. 

o&lo4|202 SS 

(VASUNDHRA CAUNKAR) 
Chief Judicial Magistrate 

Room 

North West District, Rohini, Delhi. 

No. 

208* 

107 

113 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE 
NORTH WEST DISTRICT: ROHINI COURTS, DELHI 

MODIFICATION IN DUTY ROSTER FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL. 2025 

In view of request received from Sh.Gaurav Katairya, Ld JMFC-007, Sh. Apoorv Bhardwaj, 

Ld. JMFC-02, North-West, the duty roster is modified for the month of April , 2025 for North-West 

District, Rohini Courts, Delhi as dates mentioned against the Ld. Judicial Officers:-
-----

Sr.No. Name of Judicial Officers Day of Duty Room 
No. 

1. Ms. Urvi Gupta, Ld. JMFC/Reliever Judge 10.04.2025 208* 
R/o- Delhi Judicial Academy, Delhi (Holiday) 
Also At:- Road No.8, H .NO. 16, Upper Ground Floor, 

Punjabi Bagh Extention (West Punjabi Bagh) New Delhi-
110026 

2. Ms. Ebbani Aggarwal, Ld. JMFC-03 12.04.2025 107 
Rio C-142, National Apartment, Plot-4, Sec-03, Dwarka, (Holiday) 
New Delhi 

3. Sh. Apoorv Bhardwaj, Ld. JMFC-02 19.04.2025 113 
R/o- Flat No. 148, Agroha Kunj, Sec. 13, Rohini , Delhi-110085 

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged. 

* When any JMIlC of Digital Court! Reliever is working as a Duty Judicial Magistrate First Class on holiday, 
he/she will be provided the court/room no. mentioned against his/her name and will be assisted by the court staff of 
that court room i.e. Ahlmad or Asstt. Ahlmad/Reader & One Stenographer. The Reader/ Ahlmad or Asstt. Ahlmad of 
concerned court is also directed that the Summary Trial Register & Fine receipt book of their court shall be utilised on 
that particular day. 

No.: '0 18~ ,- Jo2-1- 0 ICJM/NW/RohiniIDRl2025 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:­

(VASUNDHR /l Ai,? ~ARJ 
Chief JUdmstrate 

North West District, Rohini, Delhi. 

Date: O~, Q4 J 2-0 1-~ 
i . The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi 
2. The Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (North-West), Rohini Court Complex Delhi. 
3. All the Ld. Judicial Magistrates First Class posted in North-West, District, Delhi . 
4. The Secretary, DLSA, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. 
5. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-West-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi 
6. The PresidenUHony Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Delhi. 
7. The Commissioner of Police, ITO, Police Headquarter, Delhi 
8. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Rohini). 
9. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (North-West). 

10. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Outer-North) 
11. All AOJs/ Branch In-Charge of Computer Branch, Accounts Branch, Pool Car Section and 

Cash Branch, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi 
12. The Law Officer, Tihar Jail , Delhi. 
13. The Incharge Lock-up, Rohini Courts, Delhi. 
14. Branch In-Charge, R&I for uploading on Layers. 
15. Guard File / Record File/Officer 
16. Video-Conferencing Room . 

~v. 
( VASUNDHRA 'UNKAR) 
Chief Judicial agistrate 

North West District, Rohini, Delhi. 
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